

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20348/2010

(Arising out of the impugned judgment and final order dated  
18.2.2010 in R.F.A No. 79 of 2000 passed by the Guwahati High  
Court)

COAL INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KITPLY INDUSTRIES LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete, let the Special Leave  
Petition be listed for final hearing in the third week  
of February, 2012.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master