

Ø

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20348/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2010 in RFA No.79/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

COAL INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KITPLY INDUSTRIES LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
R.2 Mr. R.K. Rathor, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

|(Naveen Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Vinod Kulvi)
|Court Master

|