

ITEM NO.1
SECTION XIV-A

REVISED
REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 6139/2012

COAL INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KITPLY INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69425/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 13-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr Akash Meena, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application filed for exemption from filing original vakalatnama, original affidavit notarised and court fee be processed as per rules.

Photocopy of vakalatnama filed is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks time.

Process in terms of order dt.31.7.2015.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar

ITEM NO.1
SECTION XIV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 6139/2012

COAL INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KITPLY INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69425/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 13-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr Akash Meena, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application filed for exemption from filing original vakalatnama, original affidavit notarised and court fee be processed as per rules.

Photocopy of vakalatnama filed is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks time.

Process in terms of order dt.30.7.2015.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar