

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6139 OF 2012

COAL INDIA LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. KITPLY INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of the present case, we do not find any good reason to interfere with the judgment passed by the Gauhati High Court.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.  
[V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

NEW DELHI;  
21<sup>st</sup> OCTOBER, 2021

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6139/2012

COAL INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KITPLY INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Daisy Hannah, AOR  
Ms. Kanika Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. K.M. Nataraja, ASG  
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Sailesh Mandiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.  
Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)